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BAAO E. ii4UTaCHELIUfAUS 

(101) ····4a8 

WILEY, REIN Be FIELDING 

1'77e k eTMET, N. W. 

WABHINOTON. D. C: • .0008 

(ao1) .... ·7000 

July 13, 1993 

Mr. Steven c. Tribble, Director 
Oivi•ion of leoo~ and aeporting 
Florida PUblic 8arv1ce CO..i••ion 
101 Ba•t Gaine. street 
Tallaha••M, Plorida 32399 ... 
Dear Mr. '~ibble: 

I'Ac:Siii41Lit 
(lOa) 4.10•704e 

TltLitX l4ell48 WY"H U" 

Encloaed for filift9 in the above referenced docket ara one (1) 
original and fifteen (15) copie• ot the I.nter·axehange Access 
Coalition'• Prebearift9 Stat...nt. Copies of the foregoinq are 
being served on all parti- of record i n accordance vi th tha 
attached certificate of Service. 

BEM/ean 
Enclosures 

cc : Parties of Record 

Your• truly, 

ACI< _"-__ 
AFA. __._/ __ 
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In re: Petition ot Intaraedia ) 
Communication. ot Plorida, Inc. ) 
for expanded interconnection ) DocJcet No. 921074-TP 
tor AAVa within LBC central ) 
offices ) 

-----~--~------~----~----> 

tlrfllaUCIIUHI• acca• 
9P'&'I'AM'• •ne•uq mzem 

The InurexcbanCJ• Acoeaa Coalition (lAC), through its 

underaiqned c:ounael, file• ita Prebearing St.ateaent, purauant to 

order No. PSC-93-011.1-~-TP. Due to a a.iaunderata.!1dinq by IAC, 

this PrebearincJ Stat .. ant ia beinq filed one waak lata. IAC 

reapec:ttully aeeka l .. va of the eo .. iaaion to •ak• thia lata 

filing. lAC a~iu ·tbat no party will be prejudiced by 

accepta.nce of tbia tilinq, since IAC doas not presently intend. to 

pa.rt.icipate aoti vely in Phase I ot this proceeding. As described 

in part. c .below, IAC's interest is li•it.ed to tba switched access 

interconnection iaauaa whicb hava bean d.eferred to Phase I I of· 

the procaedinq. 

A. WITUESSU: 

None. 

B. EXHIBITS; 

None. 

c. STATIMIIT or BASic PQSITIQN: 

lAC's Stat ... nt of Basic Position: 

IAC'a lnter .. t in t:hia proceeding is liaited to isauas 
relating to •"itched access int:arconnaction. Accordinqly, IAC's 
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active involv-..t: ia likely to be liaited to Ph••• II of thi• 
doc'ket. IAC takea no poaf.tion at thia tiae regarding aoat of the 
iaauea r•i.aed in Ph••• I. 

pI E I p. ISSQIS AND PQSITIOHS: 

t8su• 11 .Ia expanded interconnection tor apecial ace••• and/or 
private line in the Public. Intereat? 

FIX@ I No po•i.tion at thia tiae. 

IIIUB aa Bow doea the FCC'• order on expanded interconnection 
impact the C:oaaiaai.on'a ability to iapoae roraa and condition• ot 
expanded interconnection that are clitf'erent tr'Oa thoae iapoaed by 
the FCC' a Or4er? 

PUCI,: Ho poaition at thia ti••· 

I88U• Ja under Wbat oirouaatancea ahould the co-iaaion iapo•• 
diff•rent toraa and conc:Ution• of expancS.cS interconnection? 

PIXCA: No poaition at thi• t .iae. 

188ft 41 Doea Chapter 3'4 Florida Statu.ea .allow the co-i••ion 
to require expanded interconnection? 

PIXCA,: lfo poai ti.on at tbi• tiae. 

1san Sa Doea a pbyaioal collocation aan4ate raiae federal 
and/or atata conatitutional queation• about the taking or 
cont iacatl.on of LZC property? 

No poai ti.on at thia time . 

1880 11 Should: the Co•iaaion requ.ire phyaical and/or virtual 
collocation? 

PIXCA: No poai tion at tbia tiae. 

1880• 71 What LECa, .it any, ahould be required to provide 
expa.nd'ed i ·nt•rconneotion? 

FIXCA: No poaition at thia tiae. 

18808 aa Where ahould expanded interconnection be oft'ered? 

. PIXCA: No poeiti on at thia tla.e . 

ISBUB •• Who ahould be allowed to interconnect? 
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No ~ition at thi• tiaa. 

1880 101 Should tba - tanu1 and condition• ot expended 
interconnection appl.y to AT'T a• apply to otber interconneotor•? 

PJXCA: ~ llo ~itio.n at th18 ti ... 

1880 111 Should the CO.iaaion require atandarda tor phyaical 
. and/or virtual colloca.tlon? It ao, What abould. they be? 

P:IXCAz No poaltion at thi• ti ... 

18808 111 Should oollocatora be required. to allow LBCa and other 
partie• to interconnect vitb their network•? 

r:txgz No poaltion at tbi• tiae. 

IUOII 1.11 What atanclarda •houlcl be eatabliahad tor tbe LBC• to 
allocate apace for eollocatora? 

PIXCA: 11o PQ8ition at tbl• ti•e. 

I880B 1CI Should the O..iaaion allow expanded interconnection 
for non-fiber o.ptic teabnology? 

PIXCA: No poeition at thia tiae. 

1880 111 If tbe CO..iaaion peZ"'Iit• expanded interconnection, 
what pricing flexibility •hould the LBCa be granted for apecial 
access and private line •ervicaa? 

P:IXCA: Bxpanded interconnection for apecial ace••• and 
private line service per •e, doe• not j uatify granting the 
LBC• any additional pricing flexibility. The ca.aiaaion 
ahould aeparateli oonaider, however, whether ao;.,~ ., pricinq 
baaed on identif able coat difference• in aervice is a 
reaaonable pricing atratevy for LEe-provided apecial ace••• 
and private line aervicea. 

18SOB 111 If th• ca..i•aion perait• collocation, what ratea, 
teras, and condition• abould be tariffed by the LEO? 

PIXCA: No poa.ltion at tbi• ti.ae. 

I880B 171 Should all •pecial ace••• and private line providers be 
required to tile tariff•? 

PIXCAz Yea. The co.aiaeion should require that all 
ace••• provider• tariff their •ervicea ao that it aay quard 
againat diaart.ination in tbi• .. rket. The requir .. ent ia 
particularly critical vitb re•pect to awitched ace••• 
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aervic- wbere any dlacriaination between ace••• 
cu•toaara -- i.e., the .interexohan9• carriere -- will 
aer1oualy diaNpt interexohanqe ooapetition. 

1110• 1aa What aeparationa iapaet will expanded inter connectii;)n 
have on the L!Ca? 

PIXCAa No poaition at tbia ti ... 

Iaav• 11 a Hov vouldl ratepayer• be finan.cially attecte4 by 
expanded interconnection? 

PI](CA: No po•ition at thia ti ... 

I&IU 201 Should the co-i••ion grant ICI'• pe.tition? 

PIXCA,: No po•ition at tht• tiae. 

IIIVI 111 lbould expanded interconnection be aubject to a "net 
revenue teat" requir~t .in order to avoid po••ible croaa­
subsidy concerna? 

PIXCA,: lfo po•ition at tbi• t .iM. 

G. STIPQLI.TID ISSUJS: 

None. 

HI PENJ)IIIQ JIOTIOIS MD OTHER MAT'l'EBS: 

lAC ha• no pendift9 aotiona. 

I I BIOtlJI"P'TI IJIIQI CNQIOT II COIIPLIID KITH: 

None. 

July 14, lttl 

~~--ms: MutaCiieliUiiUa 
Wiley, Rein ' Pieldinq 
1776 X Street, N.W. 
Wa•hinqton, D.C. 20006 
(202) 429•1000 

Attorney tor the Interexchanqe 
Ace••• coa.li tion 
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CRl'Jli<:AD Ol SIBVJCI 

the 

InterexchanA)a Ace•• CGalitiona' PrahHring Stat~t baa bean 

furniahad by band delivery• or ~ o.s. llail to the following 

partie• of record, tlli• 14th 4af ot July, 1193: 

Charles MUrpby 
Division of Legal lerV~ 
Florida Public ~loa 

co-iaaion 
101 Eaat Gainu street 
Tallahaa-, PL 32301 

Lea Wil.li• 
Jobn Fona 
Ausley, McMullen, lloGeb .. , 

Carothers and Proctor 
Poat Obbica Bo* 391 
227 S. CalbOW\ lti'Mt 
Tallahaaaaa, P.L 32302 

southern Ball ~1Pboae 
and 'leleqrapb CGIIpany 

Marshall criaer 
Sun Bank Buil.ding, a.dte 400 
150 south llonroe atreet 
Tallahasaaa, PL 32301 

Jack Shreve 
Public counaal 
Office of the PUblic COunaal 
111 w. Ma4iaon st., aa. 112 
Claude Papper Building 
Tallahaaaaa, PL 32311-1400 

Michael If. Tye 
106 Baat Colla«Je Avenue 
Suite 1410 
Tallahaaaae, PL 32301 

Harriet Buell 
ALLTEL Plor da, %DC. 
Post Office BoX 5SO 
Live oak, rL 32060 

JU.abard Pletah.ar 
C/O Jay lleDard 
CTI 
106 laat COllege Avenue 
suite 1440 
Tallabaa .. e, PL 32301 

Pat Wi99in• 
Wi99ina and Villacorta 
501 Baat Tenna•••• Street 
Suite B 
Po•t Office Dra•r 1657 
Tallaha8 .. a, Pl 32302 

Pater 11. Dunbar 
David L. SWafford 
Jlaben, CUlpepper, Dunbar 

and Prencb 
Poet Otfica ·BoX 10095 
Tallahaaaee, PL 32302 

Paul Jon•• 
Ti- Warner cable 
COrporate Headquarter• 
300 Pirst Staaford Place 
Staator4, CT 06902-6732 

JOdie L. Donovan 
Regulatory COUnael 
Teleport C~ications 

Group, Inc. 
1 Teleport Drive, ste. 301 
Staten Ialan4, NY 10311 

Jeff McGehee · 
&outbland Telephone eo.pany 
Poat Office Box 37 
AtiiOra, AL 36504 

rit'&i! ··«tie$ 
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David 8. Brvin 
Young, Van Aaaendez'p, 

Varnadoe ' a-nton 
Poat Office lox 1133 
Tallahaaa .. , PL 32302 

F. Ben· PoaCJ 
United Telepbone co.pany 

of Florida 
Poat Office BoX 1000 
Altuont.e lprinp, rL 3271.6 

John A. carroll, Jr. 
Northeaat PlDr~ 

· Telapbone OtiC: aay 
Poat Oftioe 8aK 415 
Macclenny, PL 32063•0415 

c. Bverett Boyd, J 'r. 
IrVin, Varn, Jacobe, Od•• and IrVin 
305 Iouth Gadaen Street 
Tallahaaaee, PL 32301. 

Daniel v. Gr~ory 
Quincy Telephone Coapany 
Poet Otf1oa aox 189 
Quincy, PL 32351 

Cbanthina a. Bryant 
lprint 
3065 cuaberland Cir o.le 
Atlanta, GA 30339 

~ Brad 1. Nutaobellcnau. 
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CoauDiuioDen: 
J. TERRY DEASON, OIADUfAN 
1HOMAS .M. BBARD 
SUSAN F. CLARK 
Lt.nS J. LAURE[)() 
JULIA L JOHNSON 

Brad E. MutacbelkDaua, &quire 
Wiley, Rein & Fielcti"l 
1716 K Street, N.W. 
Washingto~ D.C 20006 

Re: Filing of Diskettes 

Dear Mr. MutschelkD1u1: 

,. ' . ... , 
.. ,, ,,. .. .. ..... 

•' 
~ ~ 

~ 
1 . .. . 

July 14, 1993 

DIVISION OF lli!CORDS It 
Rm'ORT1NO 
STBVB TRIBBLE 
DDU!CTOil 
(904) 488-8371 

Enclosed is a copy of Rule 25-22.028, F.A.C., Filing, Service of Documents, and 
Computation of 'nme, wbicb became effective February 11, 1992. The rule requires, in 
part, that documents filed by certain entities (as specified in the rule) also be filed on 
diskette in ward proccsabla or spreadsheet format. My office received a document from 
you on July 14, 1993, entitled "Prehearin& Statement" inl Do<:ket 921074-TP, which should 
have been filed on diskette u well u in paper form. Please forward a diskette copy of 
the document at your eatliett convenience. 

If you haw any quem.ons regarding this matter, please call JoAnne Jackson or 
Kay Flynn at (904) 488-8371. 

ST:jj 
Enclosure 

Sincerely, 

-~~r~ 
Steve Tribble, DirectoP 
Records and Reporting 

PLETCHER BUDJ)INO • 101 EAST GAINES STREET • TAJ.J.AHASSBE. fl. 3l399-08SO 
Ita~ Aclloo,..,~ ~ 




